LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00 2019-155981 03/25/2019 03:04 PM

Pgs=3 AE

ROBIN M. DEGRANGE Pgs=3

00002233201901559810030032

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E07

APN: 002-103-22

Recording requested by and mail documents and tax statements to:

LeRoy P II and Robin M DeGrange Family Trust

Name: LeRoy P II and Robin M DeGrange Family Trust

Address: 10460 Amulet Ridge Court

City/State/Zip: Las Vegas, NV 89149

DED104mk

Nevada Legal Forms & Services

www.nevadalegalforms.d	:om		<u></u>			
RPTT: <u>07</u>	•	QUITCL	AIM DEED			
THIS INDENT	URE WITNES	SS That the G	RANTOR(S): De	Grange, LeRo	y P II & Robin	.M
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·))		
for and in consideration of0		0		Dollars (\$ _	0.00	
do hereby QUITC	•	title and intere	est, if any, which G			nat real
property, the rece	and the same of th	The state of the s		JP		
LeRoy P II and F			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			
	December 8, 2			///		
all that real prope	rtv situated in	the City of	Panaca		·	
County of	Lincoln	1	, State of	Nevada		
bounded and des	scribed as follo	ows: (Set forti	n legal description	n and commo	nly known ac	dress)

1398 Wadsworth Panaca, NV 89042

Commonly Known Address:

Legal Description:

Lot 17 of Sun Gold Manor, Town of Panaca, Unit no 1 Subdivision, According to the Official Map thereof, Recorded in the office of the County Recorders on September 30, 1952. as file No 27842, Lincoln County, Nevada.

A.P.N. 002-103-22

Property located on 1398 Wadsworth Road, Panaca, NV 89042 the Lot dimensions is 69.25 East and West X 125.00 North and South

Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our hands on 7 day of December 20_18_ Signature of Grantor Signature of Grapto LeRoy P DeGrange II Robin M DeGrange Print or Type Name Here Print or Type Name Here STATE OF Newood COUNTY OF Clark On this JiM day of December , 20 18 , personally appeared before me, a Notary Public Le Roy P. and Robin M. Debrunge □ personally known to me OR reproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument in the capacity set forth therein, who acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. Witness my hand and official seal. **Notary Public** My Commission Expires:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	()		
a. 002-103-22			
b	\ \		
С.	\ \		
d	\ \		
2. Type of Property:			
a. X Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:		
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:		
	Notes: Troot on File! a		
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Other	(100) 81110.		
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	mit of		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	6		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	© 000		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00		
4 YOU AT CITY OF			
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Au - /		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection 7		
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer	without consideration to or from a trust		
The state of the s	9/		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	0/0		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under p	emany of perjury, pursuant to receipt and helief		
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is co	- to substantiate the information provided herein		
and can be supported by documentation if called upo	of the substantial of the information provided norms.		
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an	the ter due plus interest at 10% per month. Pursuant		
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of	and severally liable for any additional amount owed		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	and severally habie for any additional amount owed.		
n - 1	Capacity: Buyer		
Signature - 2	Capacity. Buyer		
a Willes	Capacity: Buyer		
Signature Will Mill Nham	Capacity.		
THE CONTRACTO INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	(REQUIRED)		
(REQUIRED)			
Print Name: DeGrange, LeRoy P II & Robin M	Print Name; LeRoy P. II and Robin M DeGrange Family Trust		
Address: 10460 Amulet Ridge Court	Address: 10460 Amulet Ridge Court		
City: Las Vegas	City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89149		
State: NV Zip: 89149	State: NV Zip: 89149		
	TAICS (December of the facility on horses)		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if not seller of buyer)		
Print Name: Robin M. DeGrange	Escrow#		
Address: 10460 Amulet Ridge Court	Gradus And William States		
City: Las Vegas	State: NV Zip: 89149		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED